

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 2002 OF 2025  
In  
FIRST APPEAL STAMP NO. 12410 OF 2024

Pravin Ranjit Tagde ....PETITIONER

V/S

Ashokrao S/o Dayaramji Raut And Others ....RESPONDENT

CHANDIRAM F. BHAGWANI for Petitioner

NARENDRA JETHA (FOR R/1 AND 2) for Respondent

**CORAM :** REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

**DATE :** 5th May, 2026

**P.C. :**

None Present, Stand Over after vacation.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**